Translation of the original assembly instruction  EGS40_MANUAL -en_R2(2010-12-14)
(ASSEMBLY) INSTRUCTION
Electronic Overspeed Switch EGS ® 40
Read the assembly instruction  prior to
assembly, starting installation and handling !
Keep for future using!
English
Electronic Overspeed Switch EGS® 40

Electronic Overspeed Switch EGS® 40
10
3.2 Type key
EGS(H) 40 K -HS -HV /20P - FG 40-1024G-90G-NG
Electronic Overspeed Switch
EGS
EGSH (hollow shaft design)
Series  40
Connection Method
K: Terminal box
KK : 2 Terminal boxes
Switching Voltage
  max. 30 V DC (Standard)
HS: 30 Ų 230 V AC/DC
Supply Voltage
12 Ų 30 V DC (Standard)
HV:  100 Ų 240V AC (in second terminal box)
Inner diameter  (hollow shaft version )
20 P: Ø 20 H7 mm with keyway (standard)
16 P: (Optional)
19 P: (Optional)
16 K: (Optional)  K: Klemmung/clamp
25 K: (Optional)
Integrated incremental encoder
(in the second terminal box)
see (assembly) instructions FG 40
Electronic Overspeed Switch EGS® 40
11
3.2.1 Mechanical Data
Description  Data
Vibration resistance DIN EN 60068-2-6 / IEC 68-2-6 (10 Ų 2000 Hz) 20 g (=200 m/s²)
Shock resistance DIN EN 60068-2-27 / IEC 68-2-27 (6 ms) 100 g (ca. 1000 m/s²)
EGS 40
Max. encoder
shaft load
Fa max. (axial) = 100 N
Fr max. (radial) = 120 N
Shaft end 11j6 x 30 mm (standard)
14j6 x 30 mm (optional)
Weight
EGS 40 K
EGS 40 KK
Approx. 3.3 kg
Approx. 3.6 kg
EGSH 40 Weight
EGSH 40 K
EGSH 40 KK
Approx .3,5 kg
Approx. 3,8 kg
3.3 Connected loads and values
3.3.1 Dimensions, connected loads, environment
Specification  Value  Unit
Weight approx. 3,5 kg
Dimensions see dimensions sheet page
Supply voltage 12 Ų 30 V DC
V AC
Power consumption 80  mA
Switching voltage
(Special supply voltage, see type plate)
2 Ų 30
30 Ų 230
V DC
V AC/DC
Switching current max. 300 mA
Device temperature range -25 Ų +85 °C
max. shaft stress, shaft 11j6 x 30 and
14j6 x 30 (up to speed 3000 rpm)
axial, 100, radial, 120
on a half shaft length
N
Electronic Overspeed Switch EGS® 40
12
3.3.2 Electrical Outputs